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Attachment 5 
Schedule 
 
Following are the five schedules for each of the projects included in the Proposal. 



ID Task Name Start Finish Predecessors Resource Names

1 Task 1. Project Administration Fri 7/1/11 Fri 8/31/12

2 Grant Execution Fri 7/1/11 Fri 7/1/11 Grant Execution

3 Conduct Project Administration Activities (detailed in Work Plan) Fri 7/1/11 Fri 8/31/12

4 Task 2. Reporting Mon 10/3/11 Wed 8/1/12 2

5 Quarterly Reports Mon 10/3/11 Mon 6/11/12

6 Quarterly Reports 1 Mon 10/3/11 Mon 10/3/11

7 Quarterly Reports 2 Mon 12/26/11 Mon 12/26/11

8 Quarterly Reports 3 Mon 3/19/12 Mon 3/19/12

9 Quarterly Reports 4 Mon 6/11/12 Mon 6/11/12

10 Draft Final Report Wed 7/4/12 Wed 7/4/12

11 Final Report Wed 8/1/12 Wed 8/1/12 10

12 Task 3. Assessment and Evaluation Tue 7/31/07 Fri 8/12/11

13 3.1 Feasibility Study for Total Project - Complete Tue 7/31/07 Tue 7/31/07

14 3.2 Assessment of Chlorination/Decholorination Dosing Mon 7/11/11 Fri 8/12/11

15 3.3 Conceptual Level Chlorine/Dechlorination Facilties - Pilot
Testing

Mon 7/11/11 Fri 8/12/11

16 3.4 Preliminary Design of Chlorine/Dechlorination Facilities Mon 7/11/11 Fri 8/12/11

17 Task 4. Permitting Fri 10/30/09 Fri 9/30/11

18 4.1 Construction Permits for Vail Lake Transmission
Main and Pump Station - Complete

Fri 10/30/09 Fri 10/30/09

19 4.2 Agreements, Permits and Certification (detailed in
Work Plan) - Complete

Wed 12/9/09 Wed 12/9/09

20 4.3 Permit from RWQCB Mon 7/11/11 Fri 9/30/11

21 Task 5. Final Design Wed 11/30/05 Fri 12/16/11

22 5.1 Conceptual/Final Design for Vail Lake
Transmission Main and Pump Station - Complete

Wed 11/30/05 Wed 9/30/09

23 5.2 Design of Chlorine/Dechlorination Facilities Mon 7/11/11 Fri 12/16/11

24 10% Conceptual Design Mon 7/11/11 Fri 7/22/11

25 30% Design Mon 8/15/11 Fri 9/9/11 24

26 60% Design Mon 9/12/11 Fri 11/4/11 25

27 90% Pre-Final Design Mon 11/7/11 Fri 12/2/11 26

28 100% Final Design Mon 12/5/11 Fri 12/16/11 27

29 Task 6. Environmental Documentation Thu 4/12/07 Fri 9/2/11

30 6.1 Initial Study/MND for Vail Lake Transmission Main
and Pump Station - Complete

Thu 4/12/07 Thu 4/12/07

31 6.2 Compensatory Mitigation Plan for Vail Lake
Transmission Main and Pump Station - Complete

Mon 8/31/09 Fri 4/30/10 30

32 6.3 Amended IS/MND for Vail Lake Project to include
Chlorine/Dechlorination Facilities

Mon 7/11/11 Fri 9/2/11 31 Amended IS/MND

33 Task 7. Construction Contracting Fri 10/2/09 Fri 2/3/12

34 7.1 Bid Solicitation for Vail Lake Transmission Main
and Pump Station - Complete

Fri 10/2/09 Thu 11/12/09

35 7.2 Bid Soliciation for Native Vegetation Restoration -
Complete

Mon 11/1/10 Thu 12/9/10 34

36 7.3 Bid Solicitation for Chlorine/Dechlorination Facilities Mon 12/19/11 Fri 2/3/12 Contractor Agreement

37 Task 8. Construction Thu 12/17/09 Fri 6/22/12

38 8.1 Construction and Closeout of Vail Lake
Transmission Main and Pump Station - Complete

Thu 12/17/09 Thu 11/18/10

39 8.2 Mobilization and Equipment Procurement for
Chlorine/Dechlorination Facilities

Mon 2/20/12 Fri 5/25/12 36

40 8.3 Construction of Chlorine/Dechlorination Facilities Mon 2/27/12 Fri 6/22/12

41 Civil: Earthwork and Concrete Mon 2/27/12 Fri 4/20/12

42 Mechanical: Piping and Equipment Mon 3/19/12 Fri 5/18/12

43 Electrical and Instrumentation & Controls Mon 4/30/12 Fri 6/1/12

44 Implementation of Environmental Mitigation During Construct Mon 2/27/12 Fri 6/1/12

45 Closeout Mon 6/4/12 Fri 6/22/12 43,44,41,42

46 Task 9. Construction Management for Chlorine/Dechlorination
Facilities

Mon 2/20/12 Fri 6/22/12

47 Submittal & RFI Review Mon 2/20/12 Fri 6/1/12

48 Inspection Mon 2/27/12 Fri 6/8/12

49 Startup Mon 6/4/12 Fri 6/8/12

50 Amend Vail Lake Transmission Main and Pump Station
Operations Plan

Mon 4/30/12 Fri 6/22/12

51 Task 10. Environmental Compliance/Migation for Native
Revegetation

Fri 1/7/11 Wed 8/31/11

Grant Execution

Amended IS/MND

Contractor Agreement
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(1) Vail Lake Stabilization and Conjunctive Use Project
Rancho California Water District
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Upper Santa Margarita Watershed RWM Proposal
Prop 84 Implementation Grant, Round 1

1/5/11

Project: Vail Lake Stabilization and Co



ID Task Name Start Finish Predecessors Resource Names

1 Task 1. Project Administration Fri 7/1/11 Mon 6/30/14

2 Grant Execution Fri 7/1/11 Fri 7/1/11 Grant Execution

3 Track Expenditures, Prepare Invoices/Submit with Quarterly
Reports

Fri 7/1/11 Mon 6/30/14

4 Task 2. Reporting Mon 10/3/11 Fri 8/1/14 2

5 Quarterly Report Mon 10/3/11 Mon 4/14/14

6 Quarterly Report 1 Mon 10/3/11 Mon 10/3/11

7 Quarterly Report 2 Mon 12/26/11 Mon 12/26/11

8 Quarterly Report 3 Mon 3/19/12 Mon 3/19/12

9 Quarterly Report 4 Mon 6/11/12 Mon 6/11/12

10 Quarterly Report 5 Mon 9/3/12 Mon 9/3/12

11 Quarterly Report 6 Mon 11/26/12 Mon 11/26/12

12 Quarterly Report 7 Mon 2/18/13 Mon 2/18/13

13 Quarterly Report 8 Mon 5/13/13 Mon 5/13/13

14 Quarterly Report 9 Mon 8/5/13 Mon 8/5/13

15 Quarterly Report 10 Mon 10/28/13 Mon 10/28/13

16 Quarterly Report 11 Mon 1/20/14 Mon 1/20/14

17 Quarterly Report 12 Mon 4/14/14 Mon 4/14/14

18 Draft Final Report Fri 7/4/14 Fri 7/4/14

19 Final Report Fri 8/1/14 Fri 8/1/14 18

20 Task 3. Water Budget Development Fri 7/1/11 Mon 3/31/14

21 Task 4. Site Identification Mon 10/3/11 Mon 3/31/14

22 Site Identification: Follows Task 3 for each site; rolling dates for
task

Mon 10/3/11 Mon 3/31/14

23 Task 5. Contractor Procurement Fri 7/1/11 Tue 8/2/11

24 Procurement Process Fri 7/1/11 Mon 8/1/11

25 Execute Contract Tue 8/2/11 Tue 8/2/11 24 Contractor Agreement

26 Task 6. Pre- and Post-Retrofit Site Evaluation/Audits Tue 11/1/11 Mon 6/30/14

27 Pre-Retrofit Evaluation and Reports Tue 11/1/11 Wed 4/30/14

28 Post-Retrofit Audits and Reports Mon 1/2/12 Mon 6/30/14

29 Task 7. Program Assessment of Performance Measures Mon 1/2/12 Mon 6/30/14

30 Task 8. Provide Incentives Mon 1/2/12 Mon 6/30/14

31 Task 9. Facilitate Program Activities Fri 7/1/11 Mon 6/30/14

32 Program Management of Task 4 Mon 10/3/11 Mon 6/30/14

33 Program Management of Task 5 Fri 7/1/11 Mon 6/30/14

34 Program Management of Task 6 Tue 11/1/11 Mon 6/30/14

35 Program Management of Task 8 Mon 1/2/12 Mon 6/30/14

Grant ExecutionGrant Execution

Contractor Agreement
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(2) Agricultural Irrigation Efficiency Program
Rancho California Water District
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Project: Ag Irrigation Efficiency Progra



ID Task Name Start Finish Predecessors Resource Names

1 Task 1. Project Administration Fri 7/1/11 Fri 8/31/12

2 Grant Execution Fri 7/1/11 Fri 7/1/11 Grant Execution

3 Conduct Project Administration Activities (detailed in Work Plan) Fri 7/1/11 Fri 8/31/12

4 Task 2. Reporting Mon 10/3/11 Wed 8/1/12 2

5 Quarterly Reports Mon 10/3/11 Mon 6/11/12

6 Quarterly Reports 1 Mon 10/3/11 Mon 10/3/11

7 Quarterly Reports 2 Mon 12/26/11 Mon 12/26/11

8 Quarterly Reports 3 Mon 3/19/12 Mon 3/19/12

9 Quarterly Reports 4 Mon 6/11/12 Mon 6/11/12

10 Draft Final Report Wed 7/4/12 Wed 7/4/12

11 Final Report Wed 8/1/12 Wed 8/1/12 10

12 Task 3. Assessment and Evaluation Mon 7/26/10 Wed 6/20/12

13 3.1 Pre-Design Evaluation - Complete Mon 7/26/10 Mon 7/26/10

14 3.2 Site Investigations Thu 8/11/11 Fri 12/23/11

15 3.3 Turbine-Generator Procurement Package Wed 8/31/11 Wed 6/20/12 Generator Delivery

16 Task 4. Final Design - Conceptual/Final Design Wed 8/31/11 Wed 2/15/12

17 90% Pre-Final Design Wed 8/31/11 Tue 1/3/12

18 100% Final Design Wed 1/4/12 Wed 2/15/12 17 Final Design

19 Task 5. Environmental Documentation Fri 8/5/11 Wed 4/18/12

20 CEQA Documentation: Initial Study, EA/MND, Mitigation
Monitoring Program

Fri 8/5/11 Wed 4/18/12

21 Task 6. Permitting Mon 10/3/11 Thu 9/20/12

22 Permits and Approvals for MWD Easement, FERC Exemption,
SCE Power Purchase

Mon 10/3/11 Thu 9/20/12 Permitting/Approvals

23 Task 7. Construction Contracting Fri 7/13/12 Fri 9/21/12

24 Bid Package, Solicitation and Award of Contract Fri 7/13/12 Fri 9/21/12 Contractor Agreement

25 Task 8. Construction Wed 6/20/12 Fri 5/17/13

26 8.1 Mobilization and Site Preparation Wed 6/20/12 Sun 9/23/12

27 8.2 Project Construction Mon 9/24/12 Fri 4/19/13 26

28 8.3 Project Closeout Mon 4/29/13 Fri 5/17/13 27 Construction Complete

29 Task 9. Environmental Compliance/Mitigation/Enhancement Thu 4/19/12 Fri 5/17/13 20

30 Task 10. Construction Administration/Management Fri 4/20/12 Fri 5/31/13

31 10.1 Construction Management Activities Wed 6/20/12 Fri 5/31/13

32 10.2 Operations Plan Fri 4/20/12 Fri 5/17/13

Grant Execution

Generator Delivery

Final Design

Permitting/Approvals

Contractor Agreement

Construction Complete
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(3) WR-34 Hydroelectric Power Generation Project
Rancho California Water District
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Project: WR-34 Hydroelectric Power G



ID Task Name Start Finish Predecessors

1 Task 1. Project Administration Fri 7/1/11 Mon 11/3/14

2 Grant Execution Fri 7/1/11 Fri 7/1/11

3 Track Expenditures, Prepare Invoices/Submit with Quarterly Reports Fri 7/1/11 Fri 7/4/14

4 Quarterly Report Mon 10/3/11 Mon 11/3/14

5 Quarterly Report 1 Mon 10/3/11 Mon 10/3/11

6 Quarterly Report 2 Mon 12/26/11 Mon 12/26/11

7 Quarterly Report 3 Mon 3/19/12 Mon 3/19/12

8 Quarterly Report 4 Mon 6/11/12 Mon 6/11/12

9 Quarterly Report 5 Mon 9/3/12 Mon 9/3/12

10 Quarterly Report 6 Mon 11/26/12 Mon 11/26/12

11 Quarterly Report 7 Mon 2/18/13 Mon 2/18/13

12 Quarterly Report 8 Mon 5/13/13 Mon 5/13/13

13 Quarterly Report 9 Mon 8/5/13 Mon 8/5/13

14 Quarterly Report 10 Mon 10/28/13 Mon 10/28/13

15 Quarterly Report 11 Mon 1/20/14 Mon 1/20/14

16 Quarterly Report 12 Mon 4/14/14 Mon 4/14/14

17 Quarterly Report 13 Fri 7/4/14 Fri 7/4/14

18 Draft Final Report Wed 10/1/14 Wed 10/1/14

19 Final Report Mon 11/3/14 Mon 11/3/14

20 Task 2. Identification of Retrofit Opportunities in the Santa Margarita Watershed Fri 7/1/11 Wed 7/4/12

21 Research areas of existing development Fri 7/1/11 Mon 8/1/11

22 Inventory and prioritize retrofit opportunities Tue 8/2/11 Mon 6/4/12 21

23 Create GIS Map/Guidance Tue 6/5/12 Wed 7/4/12 21,22

24 Task 3. EMARCD Education and Outreach to HOAs Fri 7/1/11 Fri 5/31/13

25 Development of Materials Fri 7/1/11 Fri 12/30/11

26 Conduct Workshops and Follow-Up Survey Mon 1/2/12 Fri 5/31/13 25

27 Task 4. Hydromodification Management Fri 7/1/11 Wed 7/2/14

28 Literature Review Fri 7/1/11 Fri 12/30/11

29 Geomorphic stability of streams Mon 1/2/12 Fri 6/1/12 28,21

30 BMP Selection and Sizing Criteria Mon 6/4/12 Fri 5/31/13 28,29

31 Develop a Hydromodification Management Plan Mon 6/3/13 Wed 4/2/14 30

32 Training Workshops Mon 4/7/14 Wed 7/2/14 30,31

Grant ExecutionGrant Execution
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(4) Water Quality Enhancements in Riverside County Project
Rancho California Water District
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Project: Water Quality Enhancements 



ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 Integrated Flood Control and Water Quality Improvement Project 914 days? Tue 5/31/11 Mon 12/1/14

2 Start of Grant Contract 1 day? Wed 6/1/11 Wed 6/1/11

3 Task 3:  Reporting 913 days Wed 6/1/11 Mon 12/1/14 2FS-1 day

4 Quarterly Grant Reporting & Invoicing & Deliverables 913 days Wed 6/1/11 Mon 12/1/14

5 Quarterly Grant Reporting & Invoicing & Deliverables 1 0 days Wed 6/1/11 Wed 6/1/11

6 Quarterly Grant Reporting & Invoicing & Deliverables 2 0 days Thu 9/1/11 Thu 9/1/11

7 Quarterly Grant Reporting & Invoicing & Deliverables 3 0 days Thu 12/1/11 Thu 12/1/11

8 Quarterly Grant Reporting & Invoicing & Deliverables 4 0 days Thu 3/1/12 Thu 3/1/12

9 Quarterly Grant Reporting & Invoicing & Deliverables 5 0 days Fri 6/1/12 Fri 6/1/12

10 Quarterly Grant Reporting & Invoicing & Deliverables 6 0 days Sat 9/1/12 Sat 9/1/12

11 Quarterly Grant Reporting & Invoicing & Deliverables 7 0 days Sat 12/1/12 Sat 12/1/12

12 Quarterly Grant Reporting & Invoicing & Deliverables 8 0 days Fri 3/1/13 Fri 3/1/13

13 Quarterly Grant Reporting & Invoicing & Deliverables 9 0 days Sat 6/1/13 Sat 6/1/13

14 Quarterly Grant Reporting & Invoicing & Deliverables 10 0 days Sun 9/1/13 Sun 9/1/13

15 Quarterly Grant Reporting & Invoicing & Deliverables 11 0 days Sun 12/1/13 Sun 12/1/13

16 Quarterly Grant Reporting & Invoicing & Deliverables 12 0 days Sat 3/1/14 Sat 3/1/14

17 Quarterly Grant Reporting & Invoicing & Deliverables 13 0 days Sun 6/1/14 Sun 6/1/14

18 Quarterly Grant Reporting & Invoicing & Deliverables 14 0 days Mon 9/1/14 Mon 9/1/14

19 Quarterly Grant Reporting & Invoicing & Deliverables 15 0 days Mon 12/1/14 Mon 12/1/14

20 Task 4:  Assessment and Evaluation 913 days? Wed 6/1/11 Mon 12/1/14 2FS-1 day

21 Form & Facilitate Stakeholder Advisory Group - Quarterly 913 days Wed 6/1/11 Mon 12/1/14

37 Conduct Field and Special Studies 871 days? Wed 6/1/11 Wed 10/1/14 2FS-1 day

38 Submit Monitoring and Special Studies Draft Report 785 days? Wed 6/1/11 Tue 6/3/14

39 Submit Monitoring and Special Studies Final Report 86 days? Wed 6/4/14 Wed 10/1/14 38

40 Develop Nutriend WQOs and SMR Estuary 871 days? Wed 6/1/11 Wed 10/1/14 2FS-1 day

41 Submit Proposed Nutrient WQOs for Santa Margarita Estuary Draft Report 785 days? Wed 6/1/11 Tue 6/3/14

42 Submit Proposed Nutrient WQOs for Santa Margarita Estuary Final  Report 86 days? Wed 6/4/14 Wed 10/1/14 41

43 Task 6: Environmental Documentation 0 days Tue 5/31/11 Tue 5/31/11

44 CEQA Categorical Exemption 0 days Tue 5/31/11 Tue 5/31/11
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(5) Implementing Nutrient Management in the Santa Margarita River Watershed-Phase I
Rancho California Water District
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Project: Implementing Nutrient Mgmt




